
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award2-advanced endpoint protection-state contract

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC., 

CHANDLER, AZ FOR ADVANCED ENDPOINT PROTECTION 

(AEP) NJ OFFICE HOMELAND SECURITY/NJCCIC PROGRAM 

FOR DISASTER RECOVERY. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Director has recommended that a contract be 

issued to a State Contract Vendor for Advanced Endpoint Protection (AEP) NJ Office Homeland 

Security/NJCCIC Program for Disaster Recovery, for a contract period of one (1) year beginning 

July 31, 2024 to July 30, 2025, through this resolution and properly executed contracts, which 

shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Insight Public 

Sector, Inc., Chandler, AZ, (20-TELE-01512) based upon the proposal received, in an amount 

not to exceed $64,675.27 for a contract period of one (1) year beginning July 31, 2024 to July 30, 

2025; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for Advanced Endpoint Protection (AEP) NJ Office Homeland

Security/NJCCIC Program for Disaster Recovery is awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A.

40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New Jersey Cooperative

Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Insight Public Sector, Inc., Chandler, AZ, based upon the proposal received, for

Advanced Endpoint Protection (AEP) NJ Office Homeland Security/NJCCIC

Program for Disaster Recovery, in an amount not to exceed $64,675.27, for a

contract period of one (1) year beginning July 31, 2024 to July 30, 2025.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

239



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS iVED

UNDER 40A:.ll-12, N.J.A.C. 5t34-7.29 & LFN 20lLl0 .r .-,; ,r :
(REQUTRID FOR PURCHASES OVER $17,s00.00)

sl23l24

IECF

(DATE)

SEftv INJCCIC PmEm lor 0's.l6r R66vaN {1YR)

2. Amount to be Awarded 64,675.27

Encumber Total Award
Encumber by Supplemental Release

Budgeted: By Ordinance No.
Or Grant: Title & Year

**Account Number to be Charged : C{4{G000-21 19-780014

5

6

7

Contracl Period (if applicable):

Date to be Awarde d: 6l'|1124

07 n1n024 - 0? R0t2025

Recommended Vendor and Address: lnsighl Public s€ctor, lnc.

8. Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add'l information for Council review)
see Attached Quote #0227403427

I

Type ofContract T State ! National ! Regional ! County

Vendor's Coop erative Contract # 2GTELE-01512

9. Evaluation Performed by: lS Department

,MN,10. Approved by

I I . Attachments: ^Y[I
! Awarding Proposal

other. Ouote

r Send Original to: Purchasing Department
. Send copies to: Business Administration

I

*"If more than one account #, provide break down

l. Goods or Sewices (detailed description):

27Ol F lnsidhlwFv Chendlcr A7a52A5

Date



.t+
ght:''

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLEO
2701 E INSIGHT WAY
CHANOLER AZ 85286-1930
Tel: 800-4674448

Page 1 ol 4

lnsi

SOLD-TO PARTY 10974049

CITY OF VINELAND
640 E WOOO ST
VINELAND NJ 08360.3722

SHIP.TO

CIry OF VINELAND
640 E WOOD ST
VINELANO NJ 08360.3722

We deliver according to the following terms:

Payment Terfi9
Ship Via
Terms of Dollvery
Cuaroncy

PO #13121 I 20-TELE-01 51 2

Quotation

Ouotation Number
Document Date
Po Number
PO release:
Sales Rep
Email
Telephone
Sales Rep 2
Email
Tele ne

0227403427
10-t\,4AY-2024

Dana Zampella
DANA.ZAMPELLA@INSIGHT.COM
+17326068362
Natalie Whiteman
NATALIE.WHITEMAN@INSIGHT,COM
+17326068384

Material Material Oescription Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

CS,FCSD,GOV.SOLN

CS,INSIGHTB,SOLN

CS.DISCB.SOLN

Falcon lnsight Endpoint Oetection & Response
- subscription license - I endpoint
TIER 3
Coveraoe Dates: 3'I-JUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE-OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
Ouantitv 1100
Cost: O:Ol
Markup: 0.000%

CS-PREVENTE.SOLN Falcon Prevenl - subscription license - 1

endpoint
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31JUL-2024 - 30.JUL-2025
STATEOF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
QuantitY 1 I 00
Cost 0.01
Ma*up: 0.000%

Falcon Complete with Threat Graph Standard - 1,100
subscription license - 'l license
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31JUL-2024 - 3G.JUL-2025
STATEOF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3't2t)
cost {4.68
Ma*lup:4.745o/o

Falcon Discover - subscription license - 1

endpoint
TIER 3
Coveraqe Dates: 31-JUL-2024 - 30JUL-2025
srarebr rew LeRsEy SoFTWARE RESELLER sERVtcEs(#
T3't2't)
Quantity 1100
Cost 0.01
Markup: 0.000%

46.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

5't,480.00

0.00

0.00

Net 30 days
lnsight Assigned Ca.rier/Ground
FOB DESTINATION
USD

0.00



lj
lnsght Quotatlon Number 227 403427

Document Date 10-MAY-2024

Pagez of 4

Material Material Oescription Unit Price Extended Price

CS.FALCOMPSGOV.SVGaICon Complete - subscription license - I
license
TIER 3
Coverage Oates: 31.JUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATEOF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121l.
Quantity 1100
Cost 0 01
Markup: 0.000%

Falcon Overwatch - subscription license - I
endpoint
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31-JUL-2024 - 30-JU1-2025
STATEOF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3'121 )
Ouantity 'l 100
Cost:0.0'l
Markup:0.000'/6

0.00

0.00

3.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,290.00

0.00

0.00

1,496.00

CS,OWB.SVC

CS.INTEL,SOLN

CS.TG.STD.GOV

CS.SPOTLT.SOLN

crowdstrike Threat Graph Standard -
subscription license - 1 license
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31JUL-2024 - 3G.JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
Quantity 1 I 00
Cost:0-01
Markup: 0.000%

CSFALCOMPONBCSOLFaIcon Compl6te: Complimentary Customer
ldentification - subscdption license - I
license
TIER 3
Coverage Dalos: 3'l.lUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
Cost 0.0'l
Ma*up: 0.000%

Falcon Intelligence - subscription license - 1,100
1 license
TIER 3
Coverage Oates: 31JUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
cost 3.72
Markup: 4.838%

Falcon Spotlight - subscription license - 1 I ,'100
license
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31.rUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
Cost '1.30
Markup: 4.616%

CS.DEVICE.SOLN 0.42 462.00

Quantity

1

0.00

1.36

Falcon Device Control - subscription license 1 ,100
- 1 endpoint
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31-JUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#



.tg

ght:r'nsrI
Quotation Number 227 403427
Document Date 1 o-MAY -2024

Page 3 ot 4

Material Description Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
13121)
Cost:0.40
Markup:5.000%

RR.HOS,ENT.ESIt Crowdstrike Essentia! - technical support -
for Crowdstrike Falcon
TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31-JUL-2024 - 30-JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3121)
Cost: 5,51 '1.00
Matkupt 4.75oo/o

5,772.80

1,174.47 1,174.47CSFALCOMPONBMSOLCROWDSTRIKE FALCON COMPLETE:

TIER 3
Coverage Dates: 31JUL-2024 - 30JUL-2025
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SOFTWARE RESELLER SERVICES(#
T3't 21)
cost:- I ,121 .21
Markup: 4.750%

Product Subtotal
TAX

64,675.27
0.00

Total 64,675.27

Thank you for choosing lnsight. Please contact us with any questions or for additional information about lnsight's complete lT
solution offering.

Sincerely,

Dana ZamDella
+17326068362
DANA.ZAMPELLA@INSIGHT.COM

Natalie Whiteman
+'17326068384
NATALIE.WHITEMAN@INSIGHT.COM

tPlease note for any Oracle products purchased under this contract.
This quote/order expressly incorporates by reference the Custom Agreement between the State of New Jersey ("NJ"') and Oracle
America, Inc. ("Oracle') No. US-GMA-2417598 (21-M0003-ORCL01) as the End UserAgreement between You and Oracle. The
End User Agreement represents the complete end user terms and conditions directly between end user and Oracle and shall be
the exclusive and controlling terms and conditions for all matters pertaining to Oracle notwithstanding what terms and conditions
may reside in the agreement between NJ and lnsight Public Sector, lnc. in Contract Number # T3121/Master Blanket P.O- 20-
TELE-01512.

lnsight Global Finance has a wide variety of flexible flnancing options and technology refresh solutions. Contact your lnsight
representative for an innovative approach to maximizing your technology and developing a strategy to manage your financial
options.

This purchase is subject to lnsight's online Terms of Sale unless you have a separate purchase agreement signed by you and

Material

1 5,772.80

1



lnsiehtlt Quotation Number 227 403427
Document Oate 10-MAY-2024

Page a of 4

lnsight, in which case, that separate agreement will govern. lnsight's online Terms of Sale can be found at the 'terms-and-policies"
link below.

SOFTWARE AND CLOUD SERVICES PURCHASES: lf your purchase contains any software or cloud computing offerings
("Software and Cloud Offerings'), each offering will be subject to the applicable supplier's end user license and use terms
("supplier Terms") made available by the supplier or which can be found at the "terms-and-policies' link below. By ordering,
paying for, receiving or using Software and Cloud Offerings, you agree to be bound by and accept the Supplier Terms unless you
and the app licable sup ier have a agreement which govems.


